
973.09 (4) The court may also require as a condition of probation that the probationer 
be confined in the county jail between during such period of the term of probation as the 
court prescribes, but not to exceed one year . The court may grant the privilege of leaving 
the county jail during the hours or periods of iris employment 
tefm of pr-ebatien as the eetift speeifies, but net to e*eeed one year- and the eeiaFt shall 
r-equife him to pay the oests as pr-evid-e-dia- ss . -56-0- or other activity under s . 56.08 (1) 
(a) to (e) while confined under this subsection . The court may suecifv the necessary and 
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AN ACT to amend 973.09 (4) of the statutes, relating to conditions of confinement in 
county jail of certain probationers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 

SECTION l . 973.09 (4) of the statutes is amended to read: 
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reasonable hours or periods during which the probationer may leave the fail or the court 
may delegate that authority to the sheriff. While confined pursuant to under this subsec-
tion h° shall be the probationer is subject to s . 56.08 (1), (3) to (6), (8) to (12) and (14), all 
the rules of the jail and the discipline of the sheriff. 
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